Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III to the said 

Regulations, we are pleased to inform that, the Company has received a Work Order from a renowned 

Independent Power Producer for the supply of Solar PV modules Bificial 600W (G2G) Topcon N Type of RS. 

50,53,04,887/‐  (Rupees  Fifty  Crore  Fifty  Three  Lakhs  Four  Thousand  Eight Hundred  Eighty  Seven  only) 

inclusive of all duties and taxes in Location at Gujarat.  

Furthermore, we have booked revenue of Rs. 668.49 Crores up to December 2025, with our total Order 

Book  for  Ongoing  Projects  at  Rs.  673.18  Crores  (approx.)  and  we  expect  the  total  revenue  to  reach